FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT
PPM GROUP INC.

[Labor Compliance Auditing Services RFP No. 1840]

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this day of
, 2021, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city
and municipal corporation (“City”), and PPM GROUP INC. a California corporation
(“Consultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on December 18, 2018, City and Consultant entered into that certain
Professional Consultant Services Agreement (“Agreement”) for the furnishing of all labor,

materials, and equipment for and performing the work of Labor Compliance Auditing Services
RFP No. 1840; and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Agreement states Consultant shall perform the Services
under the Agreement for the total sum not to exceed Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000);
and

WHEREAS, Section 24 of the Agreement states that the Agreement may be modified or
amended only by a written agreement and/or change order executed by the Consultant and City;
and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire by this First Amendment to mutually agree upon
an increase in the compensation to be paid to Consultant by $25,000 to the total sum not to
exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced
with the following:

“3.  Compensation/Payment. Consultant shall perform the Services under
this Agreement for the total sum not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($100,000) payable in accordance with the terms set forth in Exhibit “B”. Said
payments shall be made in accordance with City’s usual accounting procedures
upon receipt and approval of an itemized invoice setting forth the services
performed. The invoices shall be delivered to City at the address set forth in
Section 4 hereof.”



2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above
written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a charter city PPM GROUP INC., a California corporation
and municipal corporation,
By: @\u@m. A
By: Printed Name: _ Rima Tahan
City Manager
Title: , President / CEO
ATTEST: By: L 4 7
Printed Name: _ Michael Tahan
By:
City Clerk Title: \/ice President

Certified as to funds availability:
/

By: _
Chief FinancfaOfficer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

W48 A

Dep'uty City Attorney

CA #18-1497.1 EHM 10/4/21
\\Re-citylaw\cycom\WPDocs\D018\P037\00591597.DOC



